
2026 Tulsa Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-4   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (32), Opp (38)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Totals (1), Turner (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (21-26), Turner (8-9), Freeman (5-5),
Ray (3-5), Arroyo (2-2), Maples (2-4), Hopkins (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Cole, Maci .400 5-5 15 6 6 1 0 1 3 10 .667 5 1 0 0 .571 0 0 0-0 5 10 1 .938
4 Dill, Annika .267 5-5 15 3 4 1 0 1 4 8 .533 3 0 2 0 .389 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
51 Turner, Amber .267 5-5 15 2 4 2 0 0 2 6 .400 1 1 0 0 .353 0 1 0-0 13 1 2 .875
7 Skaggs, Claira .176 5-5 17 3 3 1 1 0 3 6 .353 1 2 1 1 .300 0 0 0-0 16 9 2 .926
3 Garcia, Madison .111 5-4 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 1 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833
6 Glenn, Mackenzy .083 5-4 12 3 1 0 0 1 4 4 .333 2 2 1 0 .313 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
5 Scarborough, Aliya .333 5-2 9 1 3 1 0 0 0 4 .444 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 18 0 1 .947
12 Russell , Faith .333 2-2 6 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 .500 1 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 2 1 .833
8 Pascucci, Tallulah .250 5-3 8 2 2 1 0 0 1 3 .375 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 8 7 4 .789
13 Cabuyaban, Malia .250 2-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
9 Ray, Preslee .222 3-3 9 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .222 0 0 0 0 .222 0 0 0-0 10 4 0 1.000
15 Vickrey, Emma .125 3-1 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 2 0 .125 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
20 Rouse, Elle .000 3-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .100 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
11 Moses, Daeya .000 3-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 3 0 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .216 5-5 139 24 30 8 1 3 21 49 .353 19 7 19 1 .337 1 1 0-0 104 44 12 .925
Opponents .331 5-5 157 37 52 12 0 5 29 79 .503 17 3 20 0 .404 1 2 10-13 110 29 6 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Moore, Maura 3.18 0-1 2 2 1 0-0 0 11.0 14 6 5 5 10 6 0 0 .304 0 3 0 0 1
21 Hopkins, Alexa 3.89 1-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 11 8 5 5 6 1 0 0 .289 2 0 0 0 0
33 Maples, Brinly 8.22 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 1 7.2 11 9 9 2 1 2 0 3 .324 0 0 0 1 1
22 Freeman, Makenzie 9.88 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 10 9 8 5 3 1 0 2 .345 0 0 0 0 0
2 Arroyo, Isabella 15.75 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 6 5 3 0 0 2 0 0 .600 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.06 1-4 11 5 1 0 1 34.2 52 37 30 17 20 12 0 5 .331 3 3 0 1 2
Opponents 3.59 4-1 11 5 0 0 0 37.0 30 24 19 19 19 8 1 3 .216 4 7 0 1 1



2026 Tulsa Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Ray, Preslee 14 10 4 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
15 Vickrey, Emma 9 9 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Glenn, Mackenzy 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Cabuyaban, Malia 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Hopkins, Alexa 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Moore, Maura 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Moses, Daeya 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Freeman, Makenzie 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
33 Maples, Brinly 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
4 Dill, Annika 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Rouse, Elle 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Scarborough, Aliya 19 18 0 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Cole, Maci 16 5 10 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Skaggs, Claira 27 16 9 2 .926 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Turner, Amber 16 13 1 2 .875 0 8 1 .889 1 0
12 Russell , Faith 6 3 2 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Garcia, Madison 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Pascucci, Tallulah 19 8 7 4 .789 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Arroyo, Isabella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 160 104 44 12 .925 2 21 5 .808 1 0
Opponents 145 110 29 6 .959 3 0 0 — 0 0


